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 SPRINGFIELD PRIMARY SCHOOL NEWSLETTER 

SPRING TERM 2025 

  Teamwork   Resilience   Independence   Creativity   Kindness 
   

Week 9 
20 Mar 
2025 

 
                   

 
*** Red Nose Day - non uniform tomorrow *** 

 
 
House Sport 

The house captains were presented with the trophies for the 
inter house sports competition last half term. Well done to 
everyone involved. 
EYFS Tails  Malala 
Year 1 Benchball Attenborough 
Year 2 Hockey Earps    Year 3 Rounders Attenborough 
Year 4 Netball  Farah    Year 5 Dodgeball Earps     
Year 6 Tag-Rugby Attenborough  with Earps as the overall winners. 
 
Rock Band 

Parents of children who take part in rock band were treated to a 
concert this week. It is great to see how much the children and the 
bands improve each term.  
 

 

Sports 
Our girls football team played Tyrrells in the league seeking our first win. 
They played really well and were the better team but unfortunately due to 
two own goals they failed to get a win they deserved. Player of the match 
was Lillian. Our hockey teams placed better than ever before in the city 

tournament. They finished 7th and 9th, playing 
with courage and skill. Players of the tournament 
were Zach and Seth.      Mr Lamb  

      
Bridge Building 

Year 5 children have been designing and building 
their own bridges. This week they tested them for 
weight bearing. 
 

Great Springfield Bake Off  
A reminder that it is our House Bake Off Challenge next week. Entrants should bake and decorate six 
cookies with a theme in mind. Entries should be brought to the school office on the following days: 
Y2, 3 & 4 Tuesday 25 March  Y5 & 6  Wednesday 26 March. 

Attendance News 

The highest attendance for the week beginning 10 March was Y6 Lions with 
98.4%.  
 

 

Asda Cashpot 

You may remember last term we asked parents to sign 
up to Asda Cashpot for Schools. This gave us money 
each time you shopped in Asda and we are pleased to 
say you raised £415 for the school. Thank you to 
everyone who took part. 
 

Forbesy Camp - Exotic Animal Day 

Forbesy Camps are running a special one 
off day camp for our children on the Inset 
day on 1 May. This is half price to parents 
and needs to be pre-booked. Please see 
poster below. 
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Local Area Walk     
This week, year 3 went on a Local Area Walk to look at the different uses of 
land in Springfield and Beaulieu. They identified many different types of 
housing and other uses in the areas, such as shops and restaurants. 
        Mr Corder 

 
Parking 

Please be mindful of where you park when dropping and collecting your 
child. We have had many reports about incidents happening and would urge you to send your photos to 
Essex Police and to report any further inconsiderate parking to them too. Antisocial behaviours can be 
reported at https://www.essex.police.uk/ro/report/asb/asb-v3/report-antisocial-behaviour/ or to the local 
council. 
 

 
 
Dinner Menu w/b 24 March 

 
 
 
Diary Dates  Dates changed or added this week in red. 

Spring 2025 

Fri 21 Mar 
Red Nose Day non-uniform / wear red donate a £1 
EYFS & Y1 Phonics afternoon for parents 

 
2.30-3pm 

21-27 Mar Book Fayre - after school in the courtyard each day 3.10 

Tues 25 Mar PTA Mothers’ Day sales  

PTA 
Mothers’ Day Sale  
The PTA helpers have been busy sourcing and wrapping some wonderful presents for the children to 
buy. All gifts are £2.50 each. If the children can bring in the correct money that would be a great help. 
We will be in the school selling the gifts on Tuesday 25 March and Friday 28 March. 
 
Next Tuck Shop: Friday 28 March 

Come and find us in the playground for the usual sweets, cakes and drinks all for 50p or £1. 
 
Smarties Challenge over Easter…. More information coming soon! 
 
 
 

https://www.essex.police.uk/ro/report/asb/asb-v3/report-antisocial-behaviour/
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Y2,3&4 Bake Off cookies to the office 
Cookie sale after school 

 
3.10 

Weds 26 Mar 
Y5&6 Bake Off cookies to the office 
Cookie sale after school 

 
3.10 

Fri 28 Mar 
PTA Mothers’ Day sales 
Tuck shop 

9am 
3.10 

Weds 2 May Bake Off Finals  

Fri 4 Apr 
Break up 
PTA Non-uniform day - wear Smarties colours and donate £1 

 

Over the holidays Smarties challenge  

Summer 2025 

Tues 22 Apr School starts 8.40 

22 - 25 Apr Y5 Bikeability   

Mon 28 Apr Y4 swimming starts - every Monday  

Weds 30 Apr PTA Smarties fun afternoon for class winners  

Thurs 1 May 
Inset - school closed to children 
Forbesy Day Camp - half price childcare, must be prebooked 

 

Fri 2 May Inset - school closed to children  

Mon 5 May Bank Holiday - school closed  

Tues 6 May School starts 8.40 

6 - 7 May Y5 Bikeability  

Thurs 8 May Sports teams photos  

Fri 9 May VE Day celebrations in school - non uniform  

Tues 13 May Y5 to East Hanningfield Reservoir   

Thurs 15 May PTA Y3,4,5 disco 5-6.30pm 

Thurs 22 May PTA fun afternoon EYFS, Y1 & Y2 during the school day  

Fri 23 May Tuck shop 3.10 

26-30 May Half term  

4-6 June Y6 Residential  

Fri 13 June Sports day 
KS2  9.30 
EYS & KS1  1.30 

Thurs 19 June Class photos  

Fri 27 June Tuck shop 3.10 

Tues 15 July Concert for Rocksteady parents 10am 

Fri 18 July Tuck shop  3.10 

Sat 19 July Y6 Leavers’ events - Wilderness Centre & disco tbc 

Tues 22 July Children break up at 1.30 1.30 
          All dates subject to change 

 
A copy of the 2024/2025 terms and holidays calendar can be found on the school website. 

 
 
PE Days The children’s PE days are EYFS - Fri 

Y1 - Mon & Weds  Y2 - Mon & Weds   
Y3 - Tues & Thurs  Y4 - Tues & Weds  
Y5 - Mon & Fri   Y6 - Mon & Thurs 
 
 

The following Inset days have been agreed for 2025 - 2026 
Monday 1 September 2025  Monday 10 November 2025 
Tuesday 24 February 2026 Friday 1 May 2026  
Monday 20 July 2026 
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